COMBINATION SHORT FORM OF STRAIGH BILL OF LADING

EXPRESS SHIPPING CONTRACT ADOPTED BY RAIL FREIGHT AND EXPRESS CARRIERS. Carriers are required by Intefstate Commerce Act (ICA) to issve or carry a "Bil of Lading" for propery recsived for
transportaion. This "Bili of Lading" was issued at the shipper's request

Rocky Coast Lohster

Division of East Coast Seafood Group
20 New County Rd, Rockland, ME 04841

Phane (107) 230-4346

Shioper

Rocky Coast Lobster

RECEIVED. subject to the classifications and lawfully filed tariffs in effect on the date or the issus of this Bill of Lading, the property
described above in apparent goed order, except as noted {cantents and candition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned,
and destined as indicated abiove which said canrer (the word carrier being understood throughout this conlract as meaning any person or
<orporation in pussession of the property under the contract) agrees to camy to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on ils
raute, otherwise o deliver to another carrier on the route (o said destination. ILis mutually sgresd as 16 sach carrier of oll of any of, said
property over ail or any portion of said route 1o destination and as to each party al any lime inlerested in alf or any said property, that every
service (o be performed hereunder shail be subject (0 al the terms and conditions of the Uniorm Dornestic Straight Bil of Lading set forth

Fax
(1) in Uniform Freight Classifications in effact on the date heraof, if this is a rail or a rail-water shipment or

(2)in the applicable mator carrier classificalion or tariff, if this is a motor carrier shipmient. Shipper hereby cerlifies that he is familiar with
&ll the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, sel forth in the classification or tasiff which governs the transporiation of this
shipment, and the said ferms end conditions are hereby agreed (o by the shippar snd accepted for himself and his assigns.

Rellable Fish Rockland, ME 10/22/2024
Seatrade Jnternatuona[ 02-0354121
10 North Front Street
New Véedfor d ;WA 02740\ USA Fraight Charges Are. \::cgl id” Unless Markad|
Deidre (506) 755-0446 Richard ('m) 2634203 O cotict
Qy  Units  WeightAunit ltem Description and Special Comments (suw""f'g:;mm _
“*Ship to Shore** ® Maintain Temp. 34 - 36° F|
34 crate  xsoubs |Live Lobsters - NS Run 3,060 Lbs | O MaintainTemp. “F
16 Crate xsoivs _|Live Lobsters - OS Run 1,440 Lbs O Other Temp. Provides Seow)
Container Trackin
**Spruce Head™ cRaTEs ouT
209 crate x90Lbs _|Live Lob - NS Run 18,810 Lbs [pruersour
36 Crate xs0Lbs _|Live Lobsters - OS Run 3,240 Lbg [eramesw
[PALLETS iN
"*Federal Waters** Shppe - Sealk
**Ship to Shore** 190- Seald
15 Crate xgotbs iLive Lobsters - NS Run 10/18/24 & 10/19/24 1,350 Lbs ME OMR - Seal#
1 Crate xs4lbs |Live Lobsters - NS Run  10/18/24 & 10/19/24 54 Lbs
4 Crate x90Lbs |Live Lobsters - OS Run 10/18/24 & 10/18/24 360 Lbs
1 Crate xz1lbs |Live Lobsters - OS Run 10/18/24 & 10/19/24 21 Lbs
T al A | maoce ﬂ 1 798
[ )Y P UTITUUAD | 7 OJ
$USD
Note:  Liability imitation for loss or
jdamage in this shipment may be
licable. 4 ited S Code,
316 S —, 28,335 Lbs [3one Soa ey
TOTAL NUMBER OFPACKAGES IS 5 o L . TOEAL WEIGHT
m%.
SHIPPER': CARRIERT: [ CONSIGNEE: Shipper's
Rocky Coast Lobster Reliable Fish Seatrade International Document #
FER PER PER
Daryl Green
Bz T S RC876
October 22, 2024

T) This 1 1o carty thal the above named malsniaks are propery classiied, packaged, maiked  3) Carmie: acknowledges recoipl ofpackages and an Feqired placaids. Camer cardfies GmIgaNCY 8 GoRSE NoMTa-don was mage

anal neiion for

Leguiatons of th ULS. Deparment of Transportaton

0 the appicabie has the U gency g

the vehicle. Proparty

ORIGINAL. - NOT NEGOTIABLE (His BILL OF LADING - EXPRESS SHIPPING CONTRACT is to be sianad by Shioner and Garrier)

133375
133420
133420
133446
133447
133446
133447
133471
133471

10/16/2024 Scituate

10/17/2024 Owls Head
10/17/2024 Owls Head
10/18/2024 Owls Head
10/18/2024 Owls Head
10/18/2024 Owls Head
10/18/2024 Owls Head
10/19/2024 Owls Head
10/19/2024 Owls Head

Example of BOL and Federal Reporting — this example

88884002 Mary Elizabeth
24281824101706 Relentless
24281824101706 Relentless
24303124101805 Kryptonite
24303124101805 Kryptonite
24303124101805 Kryptonite
24303124101805 Kryptonite
24281824101906 Relentless
24281824101906 Relentless

Gillnet 10000000

LOB
LOB
LOB
LOB
LOB
LoB
LOB
LoB

70000100
70000200
70000100
70000100
70000200
70000200
70000100
70000200

MSC Whole Dogfish 1lb

ME Live Lob Straight Run Soft 1lb
ME Live Lob Straight Run Hard 1lb
ME Live Lob Straight Run Soft 1lb
ME Live Lob Straight Run Soft 1lb
ME Live Lob Straight Run Hard 1lb
ME Live Lob Straight Run Hard 1lb
ME Live Lob Straight Run Soft 1lb
ME Live Lob Straight Run Hard 1lb

1 250525 1590 $0.34
1 4010 252 $7.60
1 4010 219 $8.25
1 5786 429 $7.50
1 5786 591 $7.50
1 5786 25 $8.25
1 5786 69 $8.25
1 4010 384 $7.60
1 4010 287 $8.25

B 21

LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB

OO0ODO0OO0ODO0ODOOO

STANDARD
C STANDARD
C STANDARD
8 STANDARD
8 STANDARD
8 STANDARD
8 STANDARD
C STANDARD
C STANDARD

Total pounds: 1,785

shows 1,785 pounds verified to Federal Waters

172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
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