COMBINATION SHORT FORM OF STRAIGH BILL OF LADING

EXPRESS SHIPPING CONTRACT ADOPTED BY RAIL FREIGHT AND EXPRESS CARRIERS. Camers are required by Interstate Commerce Act (ICA) to issue or carry a "Bill of Lading" for property received for transportation. This "Bill of Lading" was issued at the shipper's request

Rocky Coast Lobster

Division of East Coast Seafood Group 20 New County Rd, Rockland, ME 04841 Phone (207) 230-4346 Fax

Rocky Coast Lobster

RECEIVED, bubject to the classifications and law/uly field antiin in effect on the date or the issue of this Bill of Lading, the property described above in apparent good order, accept is a noted (contents and condition of contents of a points) enumers, marked, consigned, and destined as indicated above which said carter (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as maxing any person or corporation in possession of the porty under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual ploce of deforming and accession of any of, said property over all or any portion of said route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all or any said property, that every service to behave to another cartier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as to each cartier of all or any of, said property over all or any portion of said route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all or any said property. That every service to be proformed hereunder that be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Union Denesis Catagott Bill of Lading set forth

(1) in Uniform Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail-water shipment or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or tariff, if this is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby carifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby append to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

Reliable Fi	ish		Point of Origin Rockland, ME	Surgeong Date 10/22/2024					
Seatrade I		onal		Reg / IRS # 02-0354121					
10 North F		eet							
Destination (C. by - Town) New Bedford		Prov. / MA	Postal 21P Costs 02740	USA	Freight Charges Are <u>"Prepaid"</u> Unless Collect				
eleptone #		Person at Contact 1 Cell# Deidre (506)	Person of Con 765-0446 Diab	unt 2 Colle ard (774) 263-4203	Collect				
Qty Units	Weight /unit	Item Description and		Weight	Specia	Instruction			
-			-	(Subject to Correction)		ntain Temp. 34 - 36			
Ship to Shore				3,060 Lbs	Maintain Temp. 34 - 36 Maintain Temp4				
		Live Lobsters - OS Run	ive Lobsters - NS Run			her Temp. (Provided Be			
To crate	X 90 LDS	Live Lobsters - 03 Rull		1,440 Lbs	0 0				
					Contai	ner Tracking			
		Spruce Head			CRATES OUT	316			
209 Crate	x 90 Lbs	Live Lobsters - NS Run		18,810 Lbs	PALLETS OUT	32			
36 Crate	x 90 Lbs	Live Lobsters - OS Run		3,240 Lbs	CRATES IN	ļ			
					PALLETS IN				
					Tru	:k Seal #			
		Federal	Waters		Shipper - Seal I				
Ship to Shore					ISO - Seal #				
15 Crate x 90 Lbs Live Lobsters - NS R			10/18/24 & 10/19/24	1,350 Lbs	ME DMR - Seal #				
1 Crate	x 54 Lbs	Live Lobsters - NS Run	10/18/24 & 10/19/24	54 Lbs					
4 Crate	x 90 Lbs	Live Lobsters - OS Run	1 <mark>0/18/24 & 10/19/2</mark> 4	360 Lbs					
1 Crate	x 21 Lbs	Live Lobsters - OS Run	1 <mark>0/18/24 & 10/19/2</mark> 4	21 Lbs					
					Truck Temp	erature Recorder			
			pounds	· 1 785					
		Ισται	poundo	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
						\$ USD			
					DECLARED VALUE				
					Note: Liability limit	ation for loss or			
					damage in this ship				
316 WHERE REQUIRED BY THE TA TOTAL NUMBER OFPACKAGES DIAMOND OF SHIT MENT		WHERE REQUIRED BY THE TARIFF, SHIPPI		28,335 Lbs	Sections 14706(c)				
TOTAL NUMBER OF	HUNAGES	Divide Excess of SectorSect	YOTAL CURRENCE DRM AVEND OF	TOTAL WEIGHT					
IPPER1:		CARRIER		Received in apparent g CONSIGNEE:	pod older.				
Rocky Coast Lobster			ble Fish	Seatrade Internation	al	Shipper's Document #			
R		PER		PER					
Daryl Green	:	DATE		DATE		RC876			
ctober 22, 20	024					10070			
This is to certify that the ab I labeled, and are in prope ulations of the U.S. Depart	r condition for transpo	artation according to the applicable available an	sknowledges receipt of packages and any require ad/or carrier has the U.S. Department of Transpor	tason emergency response guidebook or equ	nse information was made ivalent documentation in				

ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE (THIS BILL OF LADING - EXPRESS SHIPPING CONTRACT is to be signed by Shipper and Carrier)

133375	10/16/2024	Scituate	88884002	Mary Elizabeth	Gillnet	10000000	MSC Whole Dogfish 1lb	1	250525	1590	\$0.34	LB	21	L	STANDARD	172
133420	10/17/2024	Owls Head	24281824101706	Relentless	LOB	70000100	ME Live Lob Straight Run Soft 1lb	1	4010	252	\$7.60	LB	D	С	STANDARD	172
133420	10/17/2024	Owls Head	24281824101706	Relentless	LOB	70000200	ME Live Lob Straight Run Hard 1lb	1	4010	219	\$8.25	LB	D	С	STANDARD	172
133446	10/18/2024	Owls Head	24303124101805	Kryptonite	LOB	70000100	ME Live Lob Straight Run Soft 1lb	1	5786	429	\$7.50	LB	D	8	STANDARD	172
133447	10/18/2024	Owls Head	24303124101805	Kryptonite	LOB	70000100	ME Live Lob Straight Run Soft 1lb	1	5786	591	\$7.50	LB	D	8	STANDARD	172
133446	10/18/2024	Owls Head	24303124101805	Kryptonite	LOB	70000200	ME Live Lob Straight Run Hard 1lb	1	5786	25	\$8.25	LB	D	8	STANDARD	172
133447	10/18/2024	Owls Head	24303124101805	Kryptonite	LOB	70000200	ME Live Lob Straight Run Hard 1lb	1	5786	69	\$8.25	LB	D	8	STANDARD	172
133471	10/19/2024	Owls Head	24281824101906	Relentless	LOB	70000100	ME Live Lob Straight Run Soft 1lb	1	4010	384	\$7.60	LB	D	С	STANDARD	172
133471	10/19/2024	Owls Head	24281824101906	Relentless	LOB	70000200	ME Live Lob Straight Run Hard 1lb	1	4010	287	\$8.25	LB	D	С	STANDARD	172

Total pounds: 1,785

Example of BOL and Federal Reporting – this example shows 1,785 pounds verified to Federal Waters